
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 

 
In re: 

ZACHRY HOLDINGS, INC., et al., 1 

Debtors.  

Chapter 11 

Case No. 24-90377 (MI) 

    (Jointly Administered) 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Alejandro Guerra, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 
LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case. 
 

On May 21, 2024, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused 
to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service lists attached hereto as 
Exhibit A and Exhibit B: 

 
• Debtors’ Agenda of Matters Set for Virtual Hearing on May 21, 2024 at 4:15 p.m. 

(Prevailing Central Time) [Docket No. 29] 
 

Dated: May 21, 2024 
/s/ Alejandro Guerra  
Alejandro Guerra 
KCC 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 
3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 

 
1 The last four digits of Zachry Holdings, Inc.’s tax identification number are 6814. A complete list of each of the 
Debtors in these chapter 11 cases and the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers may be obtained 
on the website of the Debtors’ proposed claims and noticing agent at https://www.kccllc.net/zhi. The location of the 
Debtors’ service address in these chapter 11 cases is: P.O. Box 240130, San Antonio, Texas 78224. 
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Exhibit A
Master Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Alabama Attorney General Alabama Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department consumerinterest@Alabamaag.gov
Alaska Attorney General Alaska Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@alaska.gov
Top 30 Creditor Analytic Stress Relieving, Inc. Bryan Willis bryan.willis@analyticstress.com
Arizona Attorney General - CSS Arizona Attorney General - CSS Attn Bankruptcy Department BCEIntake@azag.gov
Arkansas Attorney General Arkansas Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department OAG@ArkansasAG.gov
Top 30 Creditor Baker Hughes Holdings Randy Coghlin randy.coghlin@bakerhughes.com
Top 30 Creditor Bigge Crane and Rigging Co. Eric Jones ejones@bigge.com
Top 30 Creditor Bo-Mac Contractors Ltd Dan Brown danbrown@bo-mac.com
Top 30 Creditor Cajun Industries LLC William J Clouatre williamc@cajunusa.com
Top 30 Creditor Calcam Logistics & Contracting, LLC Lennie Stephens lennie@calcam.net
Colorado Attorney General Colorado Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@coag.gov

Top 30 Creditor
Commonwealth Electric Company of 
the Midwest Scott Lamoreux slamoreux@commonwealthelectric.com

Connecticut Attorney General Connecticut Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ct.gov
Top 30 Creditor D Reynolds Company, LLC Scott George sageorge@reynco.com
Delaware Attorney General Delaware Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@state.de.us

District of Columbia Attorney General
District of Columbia Attorney 
General Attn Bankruptcy Department oag@dc.gov

Top 30 Creditor Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. Chris Fadden chris.fadden@ferguson.com

Florida Attorney General Florida Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
citizenservices@myfloridalegal.com;
oag.civil.eserve@myfloridalegal.com

Georgia Attorney General Georgia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Agcarr@law.ga.gov
Top 30 Creditor Gulfspan Industrial, LLC Luis Gallardo lgallardo@gulfspan.net
Hawaii Attorney General Hawaii Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department hawaiiag@hawaii.gov

Counsel for Chiyoda International 
Corporation Haynes and Boone, LLP

Charles A. Beckham, Jr., Kelli S. 
Norfleet and Imaan Patel

charles.beckham@haynesboone.com;
kelli.norfleet@haynesboone.com;
 imaan.patel@haynesboone.com

Counsel for Chiyoda International 
Corporation Haynes and Boone, LLP

Charles M. Jones II and Martha 
Wyrick

charlie.jones@haynesboone.com;
martha.wyrick@haynesboone.com

Top 30 Creditor Hotard Coaches, Inc. Callen Hotard callen@hotard.com
Idaho Attorney General Idaho Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department bankruptcy@ag.idaho.gov
Illinois Attorney General Illinois Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department bankruptcy_notices@ilag.gov
Indiana Attorney General Indiana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department info@atg.in.gov
Top 30 Creditor Innovative Heat Treatment Solutions Juan Solitaire j.solitaire@ihtsinc.com
Top 30 Creditor Insulations, Inc. Debbie Koper dkoper@insulationsinc.com
Iowa Attorney General Iowa Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department IDR.Bankruptcy@ag.iowa.gov
Top 30 Creditor ISC Constructors, LLC Mario Rispone mrispone@iscgrp.com
Kentucky Attorney General Kentucky Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ag.ky.gov
Counsel to CB&I LLC Kirkland & Ellis LLP Kirkland & Ellis International LLP  john.luze@kirkland.com

Louisiana Attorney General Louisiana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
Executive@ag.louisiana.gov;
ConstituentServices@ag.louisiana.gov

Maine Attorney General Maine Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@maine.gov
Top 30 Creditor Mammoet USA, Inc. Mike Hamic mike.hamic@mammoet.com
Maryland Attorney General Maryland Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department oag@oag.state.md.us
Massachusetts Attorney General Massachusetts Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ago@state.ma.us
Counsel to the County of Brazos, 
Texas and The County of Medina, 
Texas

McCreary, Veselka, Bragg & Allen, 
P.C. Julie Anne Parsons jparsons@mvbalaw.com

Counsel to Bank of America, N.A. McGuirewoods LLP
Demetra Liggins and Andrew C. 
Papa

dliggins@mcguirewoods.com;
apapa@mcguirewoods.com

Counsel to the Prepetition Agent McGuireWoods LLP
Demetra Liggins, Andrew R. 
Parrish and Kent W. Walker Jr.

DLiggins@mcguirewoods.com;
AParrish@mcguirewoods.com;
kentwalker@mcguirewoods.com

Counsel to Bank of America, N.A. McGuirewoods LLP Shawn R. Fox sfox@mcguirewoods.com
Michigan Attorney General Michigan Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department miag@michigan.gov
Minnesota Attorney General Minnesota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ag.replies@ag.state.mn.us
Missouri Attorney General Missouri Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ago.mo.gov
Top 30 Creditor MMR Constructors, Inc. John Cloutre jclouatre@mmrgrp.com
Montana Attorney General Montana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department contactocp@mt.gov

Nebraska Attorney General Nebraska Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
NEDOJ@nebraska.gov;
Ago.info.help@nebraska.gov

Top 30 Creditor NES Companies LP. Kimberly Tran kimberly.tran@nesgt.com
Nevada Attorney General Nevada Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department AgInfo@ag.nv.gov
New Hampshire Attorney General New Hampshire Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorneygeneral@doj.nh.gov

New Jersey Attorney General New Jersey Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
Heather.Anderson@law.njoag.gov;
NJAG.ElectronicService.CivilMatters@law.njoag.gov

New York Attorney General New York Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
Louis.Testa@ag.ny.gov;
letitia.james@ag.ny.gov

North Carolina Attorney General North Carolina Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ncago@ncdoj.gov
North Dakota Attorney General North Dakota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ndag@nd.gov

In re Zachry Holdings, Inc., et al.
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Exhibit A
Master Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Ohio Attorney General Ohio Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Kristin.Radwanick@OhioAGO.gov
Oklahoma Attorney General Oklahoma Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ConsumerProtection@oag.ok.gov

Oregon Attorney General Oregon Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
AttorneyGeneral@doj.state.or.us;
Lisa.Udland@doj.state.or.us

Top 30 Creditor P&I Supply Co. Bruce Stallings bstallings@pisupply.com
Pennsylvania Attorney General Pennsylvania Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department info@attorneygeneral.gov
Top 30 Creditor PK Industrial, LLC Landon Riggs lriggs@pksti.com
Top 30 Creditor Port Arthur Technical Services Reynald Reyes reynald.reyes@pa-ts.com
Top 30 Creditor Redwine Enterprises Inc Pat Redwine tredwinde@gt.rr.com
Rhode Island Attorney General Rhode Island Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ag@riag.ri.gov
Top 30 Creditor Rush Resources, LLC John Rush Jr. jrush@rushllc.com
Top 30 Creditor Saber Power Services, LLC Jared Penney jpenney@saberpower.com
SEC Regional Office Securities & Exchange Commission Fort Worth Regional Office dfw@sec.gov
SEC Headquarters Securities & Exchange Commission Secretary of the Treasury secbankruptcy@sec.gov
South Carolina Attorney General South Carolina Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department bankruptcy@scag.gov 
South Dakota Attorney General South Dakota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department atghelp@state.sd.us
Top 30 Creditor Sun Coast Resources LLC  Brian Robinson legal@suncoastresources.com
Top 30 Creditor Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Michael Christian michael.christian@sunbeltrentals.com
Top 30 Creditor System One Holdings, LLC Carla Snell carla.snell@systemone.com
Top 30 Creditor Tecon Services, Inc. Cynthia Jaime cjaime@teconservices.com
Tennessee Attorney General Tennessee Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department agattorneys@ag.tn.gov

Texas Attorney General Texas Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
bankruptcytax@oag.texas.gov;
communications@oag.texas.gov

Top 30 Creditor Thompson Construction Group, Inc. Hal Turner hturner@thompsonind.com
Top 30 Creditor Thompson Construction Group, Inc. Hal Turner hturner@thompsonind.com
Top 30 Creditor Tradesmen International, LLC Dan Bennet daniel.bennet@tradesmeninternational.com

U. S. Department of Justice
U. S. Department of Justice - Tax 
Division Andrew L. Sobotka Andrew.L.Sobotka@usdoj.gov

United States Attorney Office for the 
Southern District of Texas

US Attorney Office, Southern District 
of Texas usatxs.atty@usdoj.gov

Office of the U.S. Trustee for the 
Southern District of Texas

US Trustee for the Southern District 
of Texas (Houston Division)

Jana Smith Whitworth and 
Andrew Jimenez

jana.whitworth@usdoj.gov;
andrew.jimenez@usdoj.gov

Utah Attorney General Utah Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department bankruptcy@agutah.gov
Vermont Attorney General Vermont Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ago.info@vermont.gov
Virginia Attorney General Virginia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department mailoag@oag.state.va.us
West Virginia Attorney General West Virginia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department consumer@wvago.gov
Wisconsin Attorney General Wisconsin Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department dojbankruptcynoticegroup@doj.state.wi.us
Wyoming Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department judy.mitchell@wyo.gov
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Exhibit B
Banks Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Amarillo National Bank Cory Ramsey, Sr Vice President Cory.ramsey@anb.com
Amegy Bank N.A. Adam Stein, Vice President Adam.stein@amegybank.com
Bank of America, N.A. Siro Gutierrez, Sr Vice President Siro.gutierrez@bofa.com
Frost National Bank W. Glenn Thomas, Sr Vice President gthomas@frostbank.com
International Bank of Commerce Graham Pearson, Vice President grahampearson@ibc.com
JPMorgan Chase Bank Orlando Castaneda, Market Executive Orlando.castaneda@jpmorgan.com
PNC Bank Kyle Shortt, Senior Vice President kyle.shortt@pnc.com
Texas Capital Bank Jordan Booth, Vice President Jordan.booth@texascapitalbank.com
US Bank Aaron Loyd, Corp Relationship Bankr Aaron.loyd@usbank.com
Wells Fargo Bank Roger Bynum, Director Roger.a.bynum@wellsfargo.com

In re Zachry Holdings, Inc., et al.
Case No. 24-90377(MI) Page 1 of 1

Case 24-90377   Document 45   Filed in TXSB on 05/21/24   Page 6 of 6


